2000 MHz
VOLTAGE CONTROLLED OSCILLATOR
SURFACE MOUNT MODEL: DCO2000-5
OPTIMIZED BANDWIDTH
Copyright © Synergy Microwave Corporation
201 McLean Boulevard • Paterson, New Jersey 07504 USA
Tel: (973) 881-8800 • Fax: (973) 881-8361
E-Mail: sales@synergymwave.com  • Website: http://www.synergymwave.com
Patents : http://www.synergymwave.com/patents [ 1 of 3 ]
FEATURES:
► Miniature Size, Surface Mount (0.3" x 0.3")
► Exceptional Phase Noise Performance
► Fast Tuning
► Planar Resonator Construction
Phase Noise
-175
-165
-155
-145
-135
-125
-115
-105
-95
-85
-75
1000 10000 100000 1000000 10000000 100000000
Ph
as
e
No
is
e
(d
Bc
/H
z)
Offset Frequency (Hz)
SPECIFICATIONS (Rev. A 08/14/14)
Frequency 2000  MHz
Tuning Voltage 0.5 - 4.5 V
Bias Voltage +4.5 VDC @ 32 mA (Max.)
Output Power +5 dBm (Min.)
Tuning Sensitivity 15 - 20 MHz/V (Typ.)
Output Impedance 50 Ohms (Nom.)
Harmonic Suppression 17 dB (Typ.)
Frequency Pulling 1 MHz (Typ. @ 1.75:1 VSWR)
Frequency Pushing 1 MHz/V (Typ.)
Tuning Port Capacitance 47 pF (Typ.)
Typical Phase Noise
Offset dBc/Hz
10 kHz -110
100 kHz -130
Operating Temperature Range -40 to +85 °C
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Storage Temp. Range -55 to +125 ºC
Bias Voltage +5.5 V
Tuning Voltage +15 V
DC Voltage Applied to RF Out ± 25 V
Package # 343LF
0
.0
0
0
0 .0 00
0
.1
4
0
0
.0
8
0
0
.2
0
0
0
.3
4
0
0 .0 80
0 .2 00
0 .1 40
0
.2
3
0
0 .2 30
0
.1
1
0
0 .1 10
0
.1
2
0
0
.0
6
0
0
.1
8
0
0
.3
0
0
0 .0 00
0 .0 60
0 .1 20
0 .1 80
0 .3 00
0
.0
0
0
2000 MHz
VOLTAGE CONTROLLED OSCILLATOR
SURFACE MOUNT MODEL: DCO2000-5
OPTIMIZED BANDWIDTH
Copyright © Synergy Microwave Corporation
201 McLean Boulevard • Paterson, New Jersey 07504 USA
Tel: (973) 881-8800 • Fax: (973) 881-8361
E-Mail: sales@synergymwave.com  • Website: http://www.synergymwave.com
Patents : http://www.synergymwave.com/patents [ 2 of 3 ]
P
E
R
F
O
R
M
A
N
C
E
 P
L
O
T
S
1974
1979
1984
1989
1994
1999
2004
2009
2014
2019
2024
0 0.5 1 1.5 2 2.5 3 3.5 4 4.5
Fr
eq
ue
nc
y
(M
H
z)
Control Voltage (Vdc)
+25ºC +85ºC -40ºC
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
0 0.5 1 1.5 2 2.5 3 3.5 4 4.5
O
ut
pu
t
Po
w
er
 (d
Bm
)
Control Voltage (Vdc)
+25ºC +85ºC -40ºC
2000 MHz
VOLTAGE CONTROLLED OSCILLATOR
SURFACE MOUNT MODEL: DCO2000-5
OPTIMIZED BANDWIDTH
Copyright © Synergy Microwave Corporation
201 McLean Boulevard • Paterson, New Jersey 07504 USA
Tel: (973) 881-8800 • Fax: (973) 881-8361
E-Mail: sales@synergymwave.com  • Website: http://www.synergymwave.com
Patents : http://www.synergymwave.com/patents [ 3 of 3 ]
P
E
R
F
O
R
M
A
N
C
E
 P
L
O
T
S
-30
-27
-24
-21
-18
-15
-12
-9
-6
-3
0
0 0.5 1 1.5 2 2.5 3 3.5 4 4.5
2n
d
H
ar
m
on
ic
 S
up
pr
es
si
on
 (
dB
c)
Control Voltage (Vdc)
+25ºC +85ºC -40ºC
0.00
2.00
4.00
6.00
8.00
10.00
12.00
14.00
0 0.5 1 1.5 2 2.5 3 3.5 4 4.5
Tu
ni
ng
 S
en
si
tiv
ity
 (
M
H
z/
V)
Control Voltage (Vdc)
+25ºC +85ºC -40ºC